A25

Specifications

Body: Brass nickel plated with 1ISO5211
direct mounting flange for mounting
actuator

Ball: Brass chromium plated, full bore

Stem: Brass nickel plated

Seat: PTFE

O-ring: Viton®

Connection: BSP female threaded

Pressure: max. 40 bar

Temperature:  -20° upto +160°C

Only available with pneumatic or electric actuator.
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Dimensions (mm)

(%] vy kA 1y ¥, 1" 1) 17 2 2 3 4
DN 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100
oB 9 9 9 9 9 9 1 11 14 14 17

@P-ISO 36 36 36 36 36 36 50 50 70 70 70

A 33 33 88) 85 45.5 49 64 73.25 87 98 119.5

E 7 7 7 7 9 9 11 11 15 15 18
kg 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.40 0.71 1.05 1.70 2.66 3.99 6.10 10.25
] Lv Act DW Av Bv Cv Gv Hv Act EW Av Bv Cv Gv Hv

i, 67 APOD 110 65 51 - 98 AP1S 137 87 60 41 120
3" 67 APOD 110 65 51 - 98 AP1S 137 87 60 41 120
1, 67 APOD 110 65 51 - 98 AP1S 137 87 60 41 120
A 76 APOD 110 65 5l - 100 AP1S 137 87 60 41 122
1" 90 APOD 110 65 51 - 111 AP1S 137 87 60 41 133
1y, 102 APOD 110 65 51 - 114 AP1S 137 87 60 41 136
A 114 AP2D 150 103 73 445 167 AP2S 150 103 73 445 167
2" 138 AP2D 150 103 73 445 177 AP3S 204 120 85 495 194
214" 157 AP3D 204 120 85 49.5 207 AP3.5S 230 130 98 58 217
3" 188 AP3D 204 120 85 495 218 AP3.5S 230 130 98 53 228
4" 225 AP3.5D 230 130 98 53 250 AP4S 271 145 110 58 265

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6 bar(g)



A35

Specifications

Body:

Ball:

Stem:
Seat:
O-ring:

Connection:

Pressure:

Temperature:

Brass nickel plated with 1ISO5211
direct mounting flange for mounting
actuator

Brass chromium plated, full bore
L- or T-port

Brass nickel plated

PTFE

Viton®

BSP female threaded

Y2" upto ¥4 30 bar

1"16 bar

1Y, upto 2" max 10 bar

-20° upto +160°C

Only available with pneumatic or electric actuator.

Dimensions (mm)

0 Lv
" 67
" 67
77
s, 87

1" 105

11" 1225
11" 1385

2" 166

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6

) Y, i)

8 10 15
9 9 9

67 67 77

36 36 36

62.5 62.5 63.5

120 120 120

335 335 38.5

0.56 0.53 0.66
Dv Act DW Av Bv Cv
335 APOD 110 65 51
335 APOD 110 65 51
38.5 APOD 110 65 51
43.5 AP2D 150 103 73
52.5 AP2D 150 103 73
61.25 AP2D 150 103 73
69.25 AP3D 204 120 85
83 AP3D 204 120 85

¥,
20
11
87
50
75
170
43.5
1.14

Gv

445
445
445
495
495

Av

Gv

Hv

Hv
96
96
98
145
150
163
194
205

1
0.0
T o
~ |
Lv
1 1,
25 32
11
105 122.5
50 50
79.5 93
170 170
525 61.25
1.55 2.83
Act EW Av
AP1S 137
AP1S 137
AP1S 137
AP2S 150
AP2S 150
AP2S 150
AP3S 204
AP3S 204

o

Bv

123.5

Hv
118
118
120
145
150
163
194
205



A02

Specifications

Body: 2-pce full bore
Connection: BSP female threaded
Operation: SS lever with plastic cover
Pressure: max. 63 bar (1000 psi)

Temperature:  CCCC-15° upto +180°C

Materials
Item Description A02
1 Body SS316
2 Insert SS316
8 Ball SS316
4 Seat PTFE 15% glass filled
5 Seal PTFE
6 Stem SS316
7 Trustwasher PTFE
8 Seal PTFE
9 Gland SS304
10 Lever SS304 rl*
11 Washer SS304 q ~
12 Nut SS304  am—
13 Grip Plastic fﬁ;—\( —_“l__
14 Locking device Not standard ¢ [fg\\ n.—7’ \ .
( =\ é« / /
- ©—
Dimensions (mm) ] g
Afm. d L H w gewicht (kg)
A 11.6 49 51 105 0.27 W
3/B " 12.7 49 51 105 0.27 Jet- !
KA 15 57 53 105 0.32 I— 14 7!
3, 20 65 59 125 0.50 ®\<®\ = 7 )
% 25 78 73 160 0.82 8 - " @
1Y, 32 90.5 78 160 1.25 @{1\"’]
14" 38 105 91 190 1.93
2" 50 127 99 190 3.10 5 I
2
N ==
© + \@___
./®




S02D

Specifications

- 2-pce ball valve

- 1S0O5211 mounting flange for direct mounting
- Blow-out proof stem

- Lockable lever

Working press.: max. 63 bar
Temperature:  -30°C upto +180°C
Certificates: 3.1b

Materials
Item Description S02D
1 Body SS 316
2 Insert SS 316
3 Seats PTFE 15% glass filled
4 Ball SS 316
5) Stem SS 316
6 Seal PTFE
7 Thrustwasher PTFE
8 Seal PTFE
9 Gland SS 304
10 Disc springs SS
11 Lever SS 304
12 Nut SS
8 Stop SS
14 Grip PVC
15 O-ring Viton®
16 Locking tab SS
17 Anti-static SS 316
18 Spring SS 316
19 Bolt SS
Dimensions

18 17

ST STATIC DEVICE
1

(PN

D

;»,4\\\§
&=

(I

ANTI-STATIC
DEVICE

DN8- DN50 DN65- DN100



S02D, dimensions (mm)

11.1 70.2 110 423 8 6 7 9
10 3/8" 1.1 57 70.2 110 423 8 36 50 6 7 9
15 " 15 55 70.9 110 423 8 42 50 6 7 9
20 " 20 76 734 110 448 8 42 50 6 7 9
25 1" 245 83 84.1 135 54 10 42 50 6 7 11
32 1" 32 91 89.3 135 69.3 10 50 70 7 9 11
40 19" 38 103 109.5 165 735 10 50 70 7 9 11
50 2" 50 120 118.9 165 82.9 14.8 50 70 7 9 14
___----------
215" 155 155 107 102 17 17.1
80 3" 80 182 165 335 117.3 102 70 11 9 17 171
100 4" 100 240 180 335 132.3 102 70 11 9 17 17.1
Cv
Av Gv

Bv

j T
ML_el i@
| N

L (O

Lv

Hv
[

i)

AP1D 1293 AP1S 129.3
10 3/8" 57 AP1D 137 87 60 41 1293 AP1S 137 87 60 41 129.3
15 " 55 AP1D 137 87 60 41 1293 AP2S 150 103 73 445 1453
20 EZ8 76 AP1D 137 87 60 41 131.8 AP2S 150 103 73 445 147.8
25 1" 83 AP2D 150 103 73 445 157 AP3S 204 120 85 49.5 174
32 1y 91 AP2D 150 103 73 445 1723 AP3S 204 120 85 495 189.3
40 1%" 103 AP2D 150 103 73 445 1765 AP3S 204 120 85 49.5 193.5
50 2" 120 AP3D 204 120 85 49.5 2029 AP35S 230 130 98 53 212.9
65 29" {155 AP35D 230 130 98 53 237 AP4S 271 145 110 58 252
80 3" 182 AP35D 230 130 98 53 2473 AP45S 305 172 128 69 289.3
100 4" 240 AP4D 271 145 110 58 2773 AP45S 305 172 128 69 304.3

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6 bar(g)



A13/A13C

Specifications

Body:

Connection:
Pressure:
Temperature:

Materials

Description
Body
Ball
Stem
Seat
Seals

3-pce full bore with 1ISO5211
mounting flange for mounting actuator
BSP, NPT, BW or SW ends
max. 63 bar (1000 psi)

-15° upto +180°C

Al13
SS316
SS316, full bore
SS316
PTFE 15% glass filled

A13C
Carbon steel
SS304, full bore
SS304
PTFE 15% glass filled

PTFE

Dimensions (mm)

@d 11,6 12,7
L-BSP/SW 58 58
L-BW 58 58
P-ISO F03-36  F03-36
M M5 M5
H 51 51
W 105 105
kg 045 0.44
DN g  LvBW LvBSP
8 Y, 58 58
10 I 58 58
15 Y, 63 63
20 Y 77 75
25 i 85 84
32 1y’ 102 100
40 1Yy 116 115
50 2" 131 130
65 2% 165 164
80 3 185 184
100 4 265 261

)

3/8"

i,
15
63
63

F03-36

M5
55)
125
0.70

Act DA
APOD
APOD
AP1D
AP1D
AP1D
AP2D
AP2D
AP3D
AP3.5D
AP4D
AP5D

PTFE

20

75

77
F03-36

M5

59

125

0.88
Av Bv
110 65
110 65
137 87
137 87
137 87
150 103
150 103
204 120
230 130
271 145
360 185

Av
[ O]
H o
sl olo
6 o
Sl
|
|
Cr
Lv
1" 1 ‘/4"
25,4 32
84 100
85 102
F04-42 F04-42 F05-50
M5 M5
73 78
160 160
1.28 2.15 2.95
Cv Gv Hv Act SA
51 - 142 AP1S
51 - 143 AP1S
60 41 168 AP2S
60 41 171 AP2S
60 41 175 AP3S
73 445 197 AP3S
73 445 215 AP3S
85 49.5 240 AP3.5S
98 58] 275 AP4S
110 58 294 AP5S
140 - 429 AP6S

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6 bar(g)

F05-50

Av
137
137
150
150
204
204
204
230
271
360
462

Cv
Gv_
|
] &
21 3
65 80
164 184
165 185
F07-70 F10-102
M8 M10
130 142
250 250
8.6 147
Bv Cv Gv
87 60 41
87 60 41
103 73 445
103 73 445
120 85 49.5
120 85 49.5
120 85 49.5
130 98 53
145 110 58
185 140 -
230 175 -

4
100
261
265

F10-102
M10
174
290
26.8

Hv
164
165
184
187
218
224
232
250
290
354
474



S13D / C13D: DN15-50

Specifications

- 3-pce ball valve

- 1SO5211 mountingflange for direct mounting
no brackets and adaptors have to be used

- Facetoface for threaded valves acc. DIN3203
M4, for welded ends acc. DIN3202 S13

- Fire safe acc. AP1607 4" ed.

- Blow-out proof stem

- Lockable lever

Pressure: max. 63 bar (1000 psi)

Temperature:  -30°C upto +180°C

Certificates: Fire safe acc. AP1607 4™ ed.
3.1 b material certificate

Options

- 50% SSfilled PTFE seats
- Carbon filled seats
- Kalrez® o-rings

- Etc.
Materials
Item Description S13D C13D
1 Body SS316 Carbon steel
2 Endcaps SS316 Carbon steel \
3 Seats PTFE 15% glass filed PTFE 15% glass filled - -
4 Ball SS316 SS304 //
5 Stem SS316 SS304
6 Seal PTFE PTFE
7 Seal PTFE PTFE D
8 Seal PTFE PTFE i}
9 Gland SS304 SS304 @ @
10 Disc springs SS SS I\_ \E\IT{ 2
11 Lever SS SS (:)
12 Nut ss ss
13 Bolt SS SS <:> !
14 Grip PVC PVC - @
il5 Bolts SS SS <:>____N, -
16 Washer SS SS) E3
17 Nuts SS SS !
18 O-ring Viton® Viton® ] __b
19 Locking device SS ss T = S R—
20 Ant static bal ss ss v b*g\\@
21 Spring ss ss ®) 0JO)
B/B1

B1 length for BY

D=

[
-

g‘m,

~—  BVEND SV END

FA

#11
"
P




S13D / C13D: DN15-50, dimensions (mm)

O @

@G

® ©

#A

L

®®

B/B1

5~
5
010

B1 length for BY

DN Afm. A B
15 1/2" 16 75
20 3" 20 80
25 1" 245 90
32 14" 32 110
40 1" 38 120
50 2" 50 140
Av
1
1 ° ™~
o0
o
> |
T
~— | —
AF F——
My hid
Ean
Lv
DN ] Lv BW
15 Y 75
20 R 90
25 1" 100
32 14, 110
40 14 125
50 2" 150

GROOVE

)
~—  BEND
F1 G J
213 252 36
269 27.7 36
33.7 33 42
424 412 42
48.3 493 50
60.3 63.6 50

Cv
60
60
73
73
85

B1 © D E F
75 709 110 219 17
90 734 110 272 22
100 84.1 135 34 28
110 89.3 135 424 37
125 1095 165 483 43
150 1109 165 61.3 54
Cv
Gv
1
L
|
| >
1] | [ai]
Double acting

LvBSP  Type Av Bv

75 AP1D 137 87

80 AP1D 137 87

90 AP2D 150 103

110 AP2D 150 103

120 AP3D 204 120

140 AP3D 204 120

85

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6 bar(g)

Gv

41

41
445
44.5
49.5
49.5

Hv
130
132
158
163
194
204

FF1

£A

J1
42
42
50
50
70
70

Type
AP2S
AP2S
AP3S
AP3S

AP3.5S
AP3.5S

[

SW END

SW

11
11
14
14

Av
150
150
204
204
230
230

o
[y

~N N o o o o

423
448
54
59.2
735
82.9

Single acting
Bv Cv
103 73
103 73
120 85
120 85
130 98
130 98

L kg

8 0.596

8 0.871

10 1.359

10 2.009

14.8 2.904

14.8 4.669
Gv Hv
445 146
445 148
49.5 175
495 180
53] 204
53] 214



S13D / C13D: DN65-100

Specifications

- 3-pce ball valve
- 1SO5211 mountingflange for direct mounting no

brackets and adaptors have to be used

- Face to face for threaded valves acc. DIN3203

M4, for welded ends acc. DIN3202 S13

- Fire safe acc. API607 4" ed.
- Blow-out proof stem
- Lockable lever

Pressure:
Temperature:
Certificates:

Options

- 50% SS filled PTFE seats

max. 63 bar (1000 psi)

-30°C upto +180°C
Fire safe acc. AP1607 4™ ed.

3.1 b material certificate

- Carbon filled seats
- Kalrez® o-rings

- Etc.

Materials

Iltem
1

© 0 N o s wWwN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Description
Body
End caps
Seats
Ball
Stem
Body seal
Gasket
Seal
Gland ring
Belleville
Spring washer
Handle
Lever nut
Stop screw
Plastic coating
Bolts
Spring washer
Bolts nut
Center ring
O-ring
Stop plate
Locking tab
Washer
Static device
Spring
Screw

S13D
CF8M/316
CF8M/316
PTFE+15%
CF8M/316
SS316
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
SS304
SS301

SS304
SS304
SS304
PVC
SS304
SS304
SS304
SS304
Viton®
SS304
SS304
SS304
SS316
SS316
SS304

C13D
WCB
wcCB
PTFE+15%
CF8/304
SS304
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
SS304
SS301

SS304
SS304
SS304
PVC
SS304
SS304
SS304
SS304
Viton®
SS304
SS304
SS304
SS316
SS316
SS304

3

]
A

Bl Length far B

CRODVE

#

BW END

£




S13D / C13D: DN65-100, dimensions (mm)

) & @ , ]
20 1
9
12 CRONE
8 10 [l
18 7 %
1 5 b
3 =
3
T
“t'l -
= [
EF==ri
)
¢ \@
Bi Length for BY
DN Afm. A B B1 © D E F
65 24" 65 185 190 155 300 77 76.1
80 3" 80 205 220 165 335 90 88.9
100 4" 100 240 270 180 335 1155 1143
Av
1
] ° ™~
o0
o
> I
T
~ | —
e =
R T
| o $
H -
Lv
DN ] LvBW LvBSP ActDA Av Bv
65 21 190 185 AP35D 230 130
80 3" 220 205 AP35D 230 130
100 4" 270 240 AP4.5D 305 172

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6 bar(g)

Cv
98
98
128

12

$h
#E

BW END
G J J1 SW di
82.1 70 102 17 9
95.8 70 102 17 9
1178 70 102 17 9

Gv Hv Act SA
53 237  AP4S
53 248 AP4.5S
69 305 APS5S

Av
271
305
360

145
172
185

d2 H L kg
11 107 17.1 10.34
11 1173 17.1 15.26
11 1323 171 246
Cv Gv Hv
110 58 252
128 69 290
140 - 318



S57D

Specifications

Body: 3-way, full port, L- or T-port
Connections: BSP female threaded
Operation: stainless steel lever with plastic cover

Working press.: max. 50 barg (800 psig)
Working temp.: -15°C upto 180°C
(higher temperature on application)
Mounting flange: according 1SO5211 suitable for
direct mounting

Seats: 4 seat design
Locking: latch-lock lever standard
Option: reduced port
Materials
1 End cap SS316
2 Gasket PTFE
3 Body SS316
4 Ball $S316 o X7
5 Seats 15% R-PTFE
6 Stem SS 316
|
7 Thrust washer PTFE
8 O-ring Viton® S;
9 Chevron® PTFE |
10 Gland SS304 \
11 Disc springs SS304 fgj
12 Nut SS304 N4 [
13 Nut stop SS304 [
14 Spacer SS304 L J\
15 Stop plate SS304
16 Nut SS304
17 Lever SS304
18 Cover Plastic @ @ 16
19 Stop pin SS304
m] I
< ) ——
_/_
L
-
1234 5

Port

L-port




S57D, dimensions (mm)

o 3
d2
) .
— L —T —
P=
| RS T
| ﬁ\z I
il &i In G
X
[ | E
1 L ’ ‘ J |
Volle Standaard A B c di d2 E F
doorlaat gereduceerde
doorlaat
A * 375 11 130 6.0 6.0 62 36
3" A 38.5 11 130 6.0 6.0 62 36
A " 42 11 130 6.0 6.0 64 36
3" 1" 49 14 165 6.0 7.1 82 42
1" 14, 55) 14 165 6.0 7.1 89 42
14y 14, 63 18 205 7.1 9.2 98 50
14" 2" 74 18 205 7.1 9.2 108 50
2" * 93 22 325 9.2 114 140 70
Av Cv
Gv
1 ° I~ |
O|0 |
° L 2
>
I
Dv
2] Lv Dv Act DA Av Bv Cv Gv
i 72 36 AP1D 137 87 60 41
3" 72 36 AP1D 137 87 60 41
i 83 41.5 AP1D 137 87 60 41
°," 99 49.5 AP2D 150 103 73 445
1" 112 56 AP2D 150 103 73 445
14" 125 62.5 AP3D 204 120 85 49.5
1) 149 74.5 AP3D 204 120 85 49.5
2" 174 87 AP3.5D 230 130 98 58]

ﬁq
L
<
L

G H L Port Full port Standard port

kg kg
42 9 72 11 0.66 0.66
42 9 72 12 0.66 0.66
42 9 41.85 83 15 0.86 0.66
50 11 495 99 20 1.48 0.86
50 11 112 25 2.22 152
70 14 625 125 32 3.22 2.18
70 14 745 149 38 5.36 3.38
102 17 174 50 9.70 5.26
Hv Act SA Av Bv Cv Gv Hv
125 AP2S 150 103 73 445 141
126 AP2S 150 103 73 445 142
129 AP2S 150 103 73 445 145
152 AP3S 204 120 85 495 169
158 AP3S 204 120 85 49.5 175
183 AP4S 271 145 110 58 208
194 AP4S 271 145 110 58 219
223  AP45S 305 172 128 69 265

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6 bar(g)




S15D / C15D: DN15-50

Specifications

- Wafertype ball valve

- Full port

- Seats/Seals in PTFE

- Pressure class PN16

- Flange PN16 DIN2501

- 1S0O5211 Flange for direct mounting of actuators
- Anti static

- Blow-out proof stem

- Lockable Handle

Working pressure: max. 16 barg
Temperature: -30° Cupto +180°C

Options

- Fire safe execution

- Peek Seats

- Carbon filed seats, etc
- Materialcertificate 3.1

Materials

Item Description S15D C15D

1 Body SS316/CF8M Steel WCB
Insert SS316/CF8M  Steel WCB

B Seat PTFE
4 Ball SS316/CF8M  SS304/CF8
5 Stem SS316 SS304
6 Body seal PTFE
7 Gasket PTFE
8 Stemsealing PTFE
9 O-ring Viton
10 Bushing SS304
11 Bellevile spring washers SS301
12 Handle SS304
13 Nut SS304
14 Stop bolt SS304
15 Plastic coating Vinyl
16 Locking tab SS304
17 Spring SS316

18 Static device SS316




S15D / C15D: DN15-50, dimensions (mm)

o @
o, C g
BN =)
(z)d1[iu‘\£@ 4*
.
| L | ‘
= ® e

E

xN

N
@D
DN15 (1/2") M12x4
DN20(3/4") 20 75 105 89 114 16 36 42 6 6 9 M12x4 44 2 56 8 19
DN25(1") 25 85 115 101 187 16 42 50 6 7 11 M12x4 50 2 62.5 12 2.6
DN32( 1 1/4") 32 100 140 112 187 16 42 50 6 7 11 M16x4 54 2 72 12 3.7
DN40(1 1/2") 40 110 150 116 222 16 50 70 7 9 14 M16x4 68 3 78 14.8 4.6
DN50(2") 50 125 165 125 222 18 50 70 7 9 14 M16x4 82 3 87.2 14.8 6.4
A
G |
| —
[ Wi Hin
o
| olo
L [aa) P O
- |

'

o]

DN15(1/2") AP1D 137 141 2.65 AP2S 150 103 445 157 3.35

DN20(3/4") AP1ID 137 87 60 20 41 143 44 3.05 AP2S 150 103 73 20 445 159 44 3.75

DN25(1") AP2D 150 103 73 20 445 166 50 4.20 AP3S 204 120 85 20 495 183 50 6.00

DN32(11/4") AP2D 150 103 73 20 445 175 54 5.30 AP3S 204 120 85 20 495 192 54 7.10

DN40(1 1/2") AP3D 204 120 85 20 495 198 68 7.40 AP3.- 230 130 98 20 53 208 68 9.50
58

DN50(2") AP3D 204 120 85 20 495 208 82 9.20 AP3.- 230 130 98 20 53 218 82 11.30
58

aandrijving grootte gebaseerd op 6 barg luchtdruk, kogelkraan met PTFE zittingringen en een schoon medium



S15D / C15D: DN65-100

Specifications

- Wafertype ball valve

- Full port

- Seats/Seals in PTFE

- Pressure class PN16

- Flange PN16 DIN2501

- 1S0O5211 Flange for direct mounting of actuators
- Anti static

- Blow-out proof stem

Working pressure: max. 16 barg
Temperature: -30° Cupto +180°C

Options

- Lockable Handle

- Fire safe execution

- Peek Seats

- Carbon fiiled seats, etc
- Materialcertificate 3.1

Materials
Item Description S15D C15D
1 Body SS316/CF8M Steel WCB
2 Insert SS316/CF8M Steel WCB
3 Seat PTFE
4 Ball SS316/CF8M SS304/CF8
5) Stem SS316 SS304
6 Body seal PTFE
7 Gasket PTFE
8 Stemsealing PTFE
9 O-ring Viton
10 Bushing SS304
11 Bellevile sring washers SS301
12 Handle SS304
13 Nut SS304
14 Stop bolt SS304
15 Plastic coating Vinyl
16 Locking tab SS304
17 Spring SS316
18 Static device SS316
19 Stopplate SS304
20 Washer SS304
21 Bolt SS304



S15D / C15D: DN65-100, dimensions (mm)

Iy
\

l

; 2N

OO OOE
m_‘l

oc
3
[
\
|
[
|

<

[
\

ES
z

I

DN65(2 1/2") 65 145 185 154 102 M16x4 103 107 17.1 10.5
DN80(3") 80 160 200 165 350 20 70 102 9 11 17 M16x8 122 3 117.3 17.1 13.5
DN100(4") 96 180 220 180 350 20 70 102 9 11 17 M16x8 152 3 1323 17.1 20
C A
G

|
=

\\
////////
%//

LU

DN65(2 1/2") AP35D 230 130 98 237 103 148 AP4S 271 145 110 252 103 174
DN80(3") AP35D 230 130 98 20 53 248 122 178 AP45S 305 172 128 30 69 318 122 232
DN100(4") AP45D 305 172 128 30 69 305 152 283 AP5S 360 185 140 30 = 318 152 342

aandrijving grootte gebaseerd op 6 barg luchtdruk, kogelkraan met PTFE zittingringen en een schoon medium



S316D DN15-DN100

Specifications

- 3-Way flanged ball valve

- Fullport,LotT

- Seats/Seals in PTFE

- Pressure class PN16

- Flange PN16 DIN2501

- 1S0O5211 Flange for direct mounting of actuators
- Anti static

- Blow-out proof stem

- Lockable Handlee

Working pressure: max. 16 barg
Temperature: -30° C up to +200°C
Options

- Peek Seats

- Carbonfiled seats, etc
- Materialcertificate 3.1

L/2

/r» d1

\_/

] o I\ ] ] ] oF
> ol &
L C
Materials DN15-DN50 ® OO ©® ®
ltem Description S316D — 5
1 Flange-end CF8M Al
2 Packing PTFE - @1 ﬁﬁ L . l_@
3 Body CF8M ﬂ -
4 Ball SS316 (10 :ﬁ%@ [@ w
5 Flat ring PTFE < g ~ KD B ®
6 Body seal PTFE @ /&’}gﬁj ]
7 Stem SS316 | @
8 O-ring Viton \ /
9 Stemsealing PTFE i N
10 Bushing SS304 ’E VQ} @r B
11 Bellevile spring SS301 — —
washers @
12 Nut SS304
13 Locking ring SS304
14 Distance ring SS304
15 Locking plate SS304
16 Nut SS
17 Handle SS
18 Plastic coating PVvC
19 Stop pin SS304
20 Static device SS316



S316D / C316D, dimensions (mm)

oo LA Cc DB F 6 d Weighthg)
41 11 130 6.0 6.0 64 36 42 9 15

DN15 (1/2") 160 4.36
DN20 (3/4") 177 49 14 165 6.0 71 82 42 50 11 20 562
DN25 (1) 190 55 14 165 6.0 71 89 42 50 11 25 72
DN32( 1 1/4") 208 63 18 205 71 9.2, 98 50 70 14 32 10.54
DN40 (1 1/2") 234 74 18 205 71 9.2 108 50 70 14 38 1452

DN50 (2') 273 93 23 325 9.2 11.4 140 70 102 17 50 23.52



S316D DN65 - DN100

Specification

- 3-Way Flanged Ball Valve

- Fullport,LotT

- Seats/Seals in PTFE

- Pressure class PN16

- Flange PN16 DIN2501

- 1S0O5211 Flange for direct mounting of actuators
- Anti static

- Blow-out proof stem

- Lockable Handle

Working pressure: max. 16 barg
Temperature: -30° Cup to +200°C

Options

- Peek Seats
- Carbonfiiled seats, etc
- Materialcertificate 3.1

9 @
Materials oA bty o
T T 2102
Item Description S316D o
1 Flange-end 3CF8M 3 }’/ |
Body 3CF8M N
8 Ball with stem 3CF8M
4 Support PTFE ~ 316SS S| —
5 Seat ring PTFE - -
6 Body seal PTFE | ‘ ‘ |
7 O-ring Viton ' J
8 Stemsealing PTFE
9 Distance ring 304SS
10 Bellevile spring washers 301SS c
11 Gland 304SS
12 T-Piece Handle 304ss vy T ?
13 Stop pin 304SS
14 Bolt 304SS
15 Handle 304SS ° S B
16 Deckel 316SS 2

17 Bolt 304SS %
g <

Dimensions (mm) \/%@_@
DN A c D E  Weight (kg) % % N é 5
DN65(2 1/2") 144 400 62 300 28.1 J@ g)
DN8O0(3") 162 500 76 305 36.58 ® ®
DN100(4") 182 650 96 368.5 60.3 L
Double acting Single acting
DN bw A B ' C E G H L Weight EW A B C E G H L Weight
(kg) (kg)
DN65(2 1/2") AP45D 305 172 128 30 69 305 300  28.1 AP55S 380 206 160 30 - 350 300 281
DN80(3") AP45D 305 172 128 30 69 305 305 3658 AP55S 380 206 160 30 - 350 305 3658
DN100(4")  AP5D 360 185 140 30 - 318 3685 60.3 AP6S 462 200 175 30 - 462 3685 603

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6 bar(g)



S316F / C316F DN125 - 200

Specifications

- 3-Way Flanged Ball Valve

- Fullport,LotT

- Seats/Seals in PTFE

- Pressure class PN16

- Flange PN16 DIN2501

- 1S0O5211 Flange for mounting of actuators with
bracket and adapter

- Anti static

- Blow-out proof stem

Working pressure: max. 16 barg
Temperature: -30° C up to +200°C
Options

- Lockable Handle

- Peek Seats

- Carbonfiiled seats, etc
- Materialcertificate 3.1

Materials
1 Flange-end CF8M e
2 Body CF8M
3 Ball with stem CF8M 5 ¢ o
4 Support PTFE ~ SS316 o s
5) Seat ring PTFE .
6 Body seal PTFE * -
7 O-ring Viton L
8 Stemsealing PTFE N . : b
9 Distance ring SS304 F}/ \ﬂ
10 Bellevile spring washers SS301 L}k JJ i -
1 Gland SS304 i B
12 Locking plate SS304 ——
13 Fixation piece Handle SS304 Lv
14 Handle SS304
15 Gland SS304
16 Bolt SS304
17 Bolt SS304
18 Bolt SS304
19 Top Gland SS304

Dimensions (mm)

DN125(5") 1000 125 140,5 68,5

DN150(6") 298 222 62 1200 150 36 125 M12 36 159,5 427 136

DN200(8") 339 263 61 1500 200 36 {25 M12 36 201 532 234
. (Dobleang  sngeatng
DN125(5") AP6D 468 200 175 30 - 641 418 5, 2 AP10S4 750 335 290 50 - 891 418 2015
DN150(6") AP8D 563 250 215 50 - 751 427 162,7 AP10S5 750 335 290 50 = 891 427 269
DN200(8") AP8D 563 250 215 50 - 792 532 260,7 AP10S6 750 335 290 50 = 891 532 367

Pneumatic actuators are calculated with air supply 6 bar(g)
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